The Listing Department BSE Limited P J. Towers, Dalal street, Mumbai 400001 The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
BandraKurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Company Name: Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd.

Sub: Transmission of Shares

With reference to the above, please find enclosed, the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations, 2011') in respect of the transmission of 20,39,270 equity shares constituting 4.97% of the paid up capital of Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited (Target Company), in relation to the account of the undersigned.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Arun Kumar Jatia (Executor of the Will of Poonam Jatia)

Encl: As above.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 29th November, 2017

age

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s) ¹	Arun Kumar Jatia (Executor of Will of Poonam Arun Kumar Jatia) (Acquirer)			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC	BSE Limited			
	are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Transmission of 20,39,270 shares constituting 4.97% of the paid up capital of the Target Company.			
		Rationale -			
		Smt. Poonam Jatia, wife of the Applicant, held 20,39,270 (4.97%) equity shares in Target Company as on 30 th September, 2014, jointly with Mr. Arun Kumar Jatia.			
		After Smt. Poonam Jatia's demise on 23 rd December, 2014, the name of Smt. Poonam Jatia was deleted from the said account by following depository procedure whereby the old demat account with the joint names was closed and the 20,39,270 equity shares were held by Mr. Arun Kumar Jaia in a separate demat account with effect from March 27, 2015.			
		Mr. Arun Kumar Jatia held the shares thereafter, not only as the remaining single holder, but also Executor of the will of Smt. Poonam Jatia.			
		Thus, the actual date of transaction – 27 th March,			
		2015			
		2013			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(g) – Transmission.			
		No			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,	No			
	 Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. 				

¹ The shares in question were transferred to the account of Mr. Arunkumar Jatia as part of transmission to Master Yashvardhan Jatia and not on account of any 'acquisition'.



	_	Date of filing with the stock exchange.		1 d to bo	Whether the	disclosures	
7.		lls of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under		under Regulation 10(5)	
			Regulation		are actually made		
		Secret College		Not applicable		Not applicable	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller		Not applicable		Not applicable	
	b.	Date of acquisition					
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect the acquisitions from each person mentioned 7(a) above	1	Not applicable		Not applicable	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actual acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	y Not appl	Not applicable		Not applicable	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	e Not appl	Not applicable		Not applicable	
11.	Shareholding details		Pre-Trans	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t tota share capita of TC	
	а	Each Acquirer/Transferee(*)					
		Arun Kumar Jatia (In individual capacity)	20,48,000	4.89%			
		Arun Kumar Jatia (Executor of will of Poonam Jatia) ²	-	-	40,87,270	9.97%	
	b	Each Seller/ Transferor					
		Poonam Jatia J/w Arun Kumar Jatia	20,39,270	4.97%	-	-1	

Note

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date :29th November, 2017

Place: Mumbai

Arun Kumar Jatia

(Executor of the Will of Poonam Jatia)

² The shares in question were transferred to the account of Mr. Arunkumar Jatia as part of transmission to Master Yashvardhan Jatia and not on account of any sequicition.